¥ |

TOOELE COUNTY oom;oagcg
CONTRACT #.%& l

TOOEL
COUI J Y

Tooele County Council
Agenda Item Summary

Department Making Request:

Sheriff

Meeting Date:

Sept 7t

Item Title:

Modify Contract with BLM (State Contract # 140L5720P28)

Summary:

This is dealing with law enforcement services on BLM lands within Tooele County. This modification
extends the period of performance to 07/30/22 and increases their obligation to the County by

$20,700.00

This is an ongoing contract.




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF PAGES
1| 2

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.
0040546342

5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

PO0001 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE LUA 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE I
BLM UT-STATE OFC ADM SVCS BR (UT952)
440 WEST 200 SOUTH, SUITE 500
SALT LAKE CITY UT 84101
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
COUNTY OF TOOELE
Attn: ELI WAYMAN 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
47 S MAIN ST
ZEORLE UF 840742131 % |10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
140L5720P0028
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CODE 0070287808 FACILITY CODE 07/09/2020

|
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

[ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers

Ois extended.

[is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing

Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted ; or (c) By

separate letter or electronic communication which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE
RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR
OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted , such change may be made by letter or electronic communication, provided

each letter or electronic communicalion makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
01

Net Increase:

$10,350.00

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

CHECK ONE
ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF;

D. OTHER (Specify lype of modification and authority)

X FAR 52.217-8 & 52.217-9 Option to Extend Services & Term of Contract

is not

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor

is required to sign this document and return 1

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (QOrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)
Law Enforcement Services on BLM Lands within Tooele County

Legacy Doc #: BLM

***This modification is performed to exercise Option Year 1 for $10,350.00. This action
extends the period of performance to 07/31/2022 and brings the current total obligation to
$20,700.00 for the lifetime of this contract. Required wage determinations are also updated

with this modification. Finally,

requested. All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

contractor representation pertaining to FAR 52.204-26 is

*Please return a signed copy of this modification, along with a completed and signed

Contractor Representation form.*

Continued

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

James A Welcl County JMenase -

Vicki Meier

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR
A ﬂ 1/ //é/t

"J/. (Sgnature of person authorized to sign)

15C. DATE SIGNED

& 2315

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

VICKI MEIER

16C. DATE SIGNED
Digitally signed by VICKI MEIER

Date: 202109.21 14:08:59 -06'00'

(Signalure of Conlracting Officer)

N &
Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016)
Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243



CONTINUATION SHEET

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
140L5720P0028/P00001

PAGE OF

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR
COUNTY OF TOOELE

ITEM NO.
(A)

SUPPLIES/SERVICES
(B)

QUANTITY
(C)

UNIT
(D)

UNIT PRICE
(E)

AMOUNT
(F)

00020

Project Inspector: Camm Stephenson, BLM Law
Enforcement Ranger, 801-977-4397,
cmstephe@@blm.gov

Contracting Officer: Vicki Meier, 801-539-4040,
vmeier@blm.gov

Account Assignm: K G/L Account: 6100.252R0
Business Area: L0000 Commitment Item: 252R00 Cost
Center: LLUTW00000 Functional Area:
L12200000.NUOOOO0 Fund: 212L1109AF Fund Center:
LLUTW00000 PR Acct Assign: 01

Period of Performance: 08/01/2020 to 07/31/2022

Change Item 00020 to read as follows (amount shown
is the obligated amount):

Option Year 1 - Law Enforcement Services on BLM
Lands within Tooele County

* 207 hours @ $50/hr = $10,350.00

* Number of hours may be adjusted. Equitable
adjustment may also be made.

Product/Service Code: R706

Product/Service Description: SUPPORT- MANAGEMENT :
LOGISTICS SUPPORT

Period of Performance: 08/01/2021 to 07/31/2022

DUNS 094650249

10, 350.00

NSN 7540-01-152-8067

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86)
Sponsored by GSA



		2021-09-21T14:08:59-0600
	VICKI MEIER




